Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	R	06-14-20 10325712			RTMENT OF CC Patent and Trac	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1/20lame of conveying party(i		2. Nan	ne and addre	ss of recei		
MICHAEL STEIN			: <u>KLUDI GmbH 8</u> al Address: _			
Additional name(s) of conveying party 3. Nature of conveyance/Exe Execution Date(s)May_18,	cution Date(s):		Address: <u>A</u>	/ VOGELSAN	G 31	
Assignment	Merger	Name City: I				<u> </u>
Joint Research Agreemen	t					<u></u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		e	Country: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip: <u>58706</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	iber(s):		ent is being fi Patent No.(s	-	with a new a	applicati
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331			Patent No.(s)	with a new a	applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional n	umbers attached?	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who	Additional n	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv	Patent No.(s) o f applicatio	ns and pate	nts
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document should 	Additional no om corresponde Id be mailed:	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot	Patent No.(s	o f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.(</u> by credit care	nts d
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name:KARL F. MILDE, JR. 	Additional n om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 4 4 4 5 6 7. Tot 6 6 7. Tot 6 7 7 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Patent No.(s) f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac	nts d count
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name:<u>KARL F. MILDE, JR.</u> Internal Address:<u>MILDE & HOFF</u> 	Additional n om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 	Patent No.(s Yes VN al number of red: 1 tal fee (37 CF Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required to tal for the) f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged I (governmen mation	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac at interest not a	nts 00 d xcount
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: <u>KARL F. MILDE, JR.</u> Internal Address: <u>MILDE & HOFF</u> Street Address: <u>10 BANK STREE</u>	Additional n om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 	Patent No.(s) f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged I (governmen mation	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac at interest not a	nts 00 d count affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: <u>KARL F. MILDE, JR.</u> Internal Address: <u>MILDE & HOFF</u> Street Address: <u>10 BANK STREE</u> City: <u>WHITE PLAINS</u>	Additional nu om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP ET - STE. 460	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 4 4 4 5 8. Pa a.	Patent No.(s	o f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged I (governmen mation Last 4 Num Expiration	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac at interest not a nbers Date	nts 00 d count affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name: <u>KARL F. MILDE, JR.</u> Internal Address: <u>MILDE & HOFF</u> Street Address: <u>10 BANK STREE</u> City: <u>WHITE PLAINS</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u>	Additional nu om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP ET - STE. 460	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 4 4 4 5 8. Pa a.	Patent No.(s) f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged I (governmen mation Last 4 Num Expiration ount Numbe	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac at interest not a nbers Date pate	nts
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name:KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: <u>MILDE & HOFF</u> Street Address: <u>10 BANK STREE</u> City: <u>WHITE PLAINS</u> State: <u>NEW YORK</u> Phone Number: <u>914-949-3100</u>	Additional nu om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP ET - STE. 460 Zip: 10606	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 4 4 4 5 8. Pa a.	Patent No.(s) f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged I (governmen mation Last 4 Num Expiration cunt Numbe	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac at interest not a nbers Date	nts
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/260, 331 5. Name and address to who concerning document shoul Name:KARL F. MILDE, JR. Internal Address: MILDE & HOFF Street Address: 10 BANK STREE City: WHITE PLAINS State:NEW YORK Phone Number: 914-949-3100 Fax Number: 914-949-3416	Additional nu om corresponde Id be mailed: FBERG, LLP ET - STE. 460 Zip: 10606	umbers attached? nce 6. Tot involv 7. Tot 4 4 4 5. Pa a. b. b.	Patent No.(s) f applicatio R 1.21(h) 8 be charged be charged I (governmen mation Last 4 Num Expiration cunt Numbe	ns and pate 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> by credit card to deposit ac at interest not a nbers Date pate	nts

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I,	MICHAEL STEIN					 - •
OF	Im Birkenbusch	66,	41472	Neuss,	GERMANY	

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto KLUDI GmbH & CO. KG, a German corporation, located at Am Vogelsang 31, 58706 Menden, GERMANY, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] executed concurrently herewith

[x] was filed on 5/23/06 as application Serial No. 29/260,331 entitled

SHOWER STALL

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to my inventions, whether joint or sole, which are disclosed in said Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby

EMPFANGEN 17-05-'06 19:58 VON-9149493416

HoffmeisterTarvenkor P012/015 AN-

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0641

4

agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America.

Date

Inventor

18.05.2006

MICHAEL STEIN

HH 311-KFM

KDIM 05 US

2

EMPFANGEN 17-05-'06 19:58 VON-9149493416

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

HoffmeisterTarvenkor P013/015 AN-

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0642